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12.
13.
14.
15.

 16.

MINNESOTA PETROLEUM TANK RELEASE COMPENSATION BOARD

Application for Reimbursement

site 10 #: LEAKOO 00 /9 Ao

Name of Responsible Person: * D,.Tf/}jf,{’ C, 4 G Tic

(Corporation, Individual, Partnership or other entity)
Mailing Address: Gpp £ Lo/l vl AVE

Ay 9573

74 /'/'f/’fU’/

Phone: (_5S507 ) ‘/;’_4—737‘/

Responsible Person is a:

Corporation _X Partnership

Individual Other

Name of facility at release site: D/"ffmﬁ( O/Z G. Ty
Site address: _(gg £ L, wColw AVE

ZA, K ﬂx/ My 55331

Contact Person at site: __ /L £y C/4bss

Phone: (_507

) Y2¢ — 7374

Date of release: [)iscamﬁgﬁ ov Qc7 /7 /359

Date release was reported to the

MPCA: _ (Cc7 /9 (947

What type of product was in the tank? Qéggéd; LEADEL G ASoL i us

What was the size of the tank?

/2. 90s

gallons

How many tanks were located at this site at the time of the release?

C

How many tanks contributed to the release at this site? /
How many tanks were removed during the course of cleaning up this site? =3

During what time period were you

SELL 30 [2¢a

the owner or operator of the tank?

to Aucus7 /7, /'?94

Was the MPCA notified Q,f Et;e existénce of the tank as required by Minnesota

Statute 116.487

(page 1 of 5)



17.

18.

19.

20.

- 21.

~To the best of your knowledge, list all other persons who were owners or operators

of the tank during or after the release:

NoyE

Did any of the persons‘listed n question 17 incur corrective action}costs
related to this-release? If so, 1ist name, address and phone:

Are you eligible under any insuragnce policies to recover corrective action costs
arising from this release? Qla ,

If so, list the name of your insurance carrier, policy nuﬁber. and policy limits:

Now &

For each eligible cost category given below, 1ist all corrective actions taken, who
performed the action, and the corresponding cost of the action. (Attach additional
pages as necessary.) :

A. Emergency response and initial site hazard mitigation. Costs may include, but
are not limited to, those necessary to abate acute risks to human health,
safety and the environment. '

/Y

5
\

Corrective Action - Performed By . Cost
CLeAw VP Cosrs : /QQ[Z[Q;; SALE  SEPl Cck 250%{.2(

B. Temporary site hazard control measures. Costs may include but are not limited
to temporary provision of drinking water and housing, fnitial abatement of
vapors and removal of free product.

Corrective Action Performed By Cost

Cley p Cocr ullEs sdlEdsavia

(page 2 of §)
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C. Investigation and source identification including. but not lim1ted to,

collecting and - ‘yzing soil samples, testing ** groundwater, testing
adjacent drinki ater supplies, tank integrit, .sting, and engineering.
services.

Corrective Action _ Performed by Cost

“BETH £1F 70v67i chus/ ﬂzuumoﬁum_ﬂz_w
o s v e e e 2 R

D. Preparation of a corrective action plan.
Corrective Action "Performed By Cost

w M S QITIT Ay
! ﬂ%ﬁ:

E. Cleanup of releases including, but not limited to, removal, treatment, or
disposal of surface and subsurface contamination and provision of a permanent
- alternative water supply.

Corrective Action Performed By ~ Cost
FLETRicdl ol ViE e 2877 ‘5855, Qg
TAaY Lo 16 (Rgvsr spreane o S@uask Bidhe /25 24
GRAVEZ X Shud e PAL e 525.04

Amount of Soil Excavated (cubic yards or tons):
Was it necessary for cleanup to excavate all of the soil?
What was the soil contamination concentration?

Were soils contaminated at less than 10ppm as measured by a field instrument?

F.  Removal or closure in place of the tank that is the source of the release.
Corrective Action , , : Performed By Cost

22. Total of all eHgible costs listed above or $250,000, .
whichever is less: $ 3,3 27{ 4

x.90

- $4939720

Insurance Reimbursement  <$ /1’/21* >
Total Reimbursement Request = $4/§ 32722

"(me 3 of 5)



DITIMER CONOCO TRUCK STOP
@ Hwys. 4 and 19 - Phone 507-426-7218 Goo‘.’ﬁ EAR

Fairfax, Minnesota 55332

Penoleum Products
B cotrrivn herio PecFosnes ¥ corr
SHad GRAVEC Hhvtiwe  Tem Plwia % 360 e
_7/‘/'? top Soe 4/ Sguapi B<ofs 7 </
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TAVH REMVAL § Tiszhtshsioy WUEN R Twe e §5.¢c
SAND NEW UM Guif72, 7 Foc ¢y
Rl Hiutive HIRHAY 1726 Hhotsve 14/7. 5
DVC 74ukts, shun gre SERME Fhey 774,06 37// 2%
Cov CRETE Si44 GEo- WELD/WGER 35¢0- ¢
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24,

25.

., Give the following information for all contractors, subcontractors, consultants,

engineering firms or oth who performed corrective act s at this release site.
(Attach additional sheets, .f necessary.)

Name of individual or fimm: [)FEL/A Ewn Vikoe /M ey 7RL (aﬂr Lo
Mailing address: [oa BX [ 25775
S [A

‘Contact Person: DAy £ £ . Sde ylzi Phone: (_C/Q)_Q,?(nzs/.?/

Name of individual or firm: _,Qﬂ_zg,,;; SALES o Sg/fj/ RN

Mailing address: Hw 27 WEST
OSiHs, e 5369
Contact Person: f/n ‘7' d Phone: (oo ) 247 -0 5és

Name of individual or firm: __J, Echip FlBcTZsc
Mailing address: A L
| Gibbew Mmr. 55335
Contact Person: - Phone: (S07) Y3 GC 2e

Describe below any relationship, financial or otherwise, between the applicant
and any contractor who performed work at this site:

NovE

At this time, do you anticipate incurring any ongoing eligible costs relative to
this release? If so, explain briefly what work will be done and an
approximate cost'

L 9Dic LAND SPhrdD wic T/ LLiaGE  TESTIE

a.
b.
c.

.The following MUST be attached to this application:

the MPCA approval of the corrective action plan;
receipts or invoices for all costs listed above; and

a brief description of inventory control methods used during the six months
prior to the release.

(page 4 of 5)



26. Certification

I certify under penaity of law that this document and all attachments were prepared
under my direction or supervision in accordance with a system designed to assure that”
qualified personnel properly gather and evaluate the .information submitted. Based on
my inquiry of the person or persons who manage the system, or those persons directly
responsible for gathering the information, the information submitted is, to the best
of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate and complete. I understand that by filing
this application with the Board I agree to return to the Board, upon its demand, the
entire award [ _may receive or any lesser amount the Board considers appropriate if:.
(a) I knowingly misrepresented or omitted any fact relevant to the determinations made
by the Board or Commissioner, oral or written; or (b) I fail to complete, to-the Commis
sioner's satisfaction, ongoing corrective action which may be underway where the Commis
sioner has determined, pursuant to Minn. Stat. 115C.09, subd. 2(b)(1) (1986), that
the tank release for which I may be reimbursed has been adequately addressed based on

. my representation that there is ongoing corrective action. I further certify that I
have the authority to submit this application on behalf of ‘

Title: £fES.
Date: Z[//7 /9g

Witnessed by: : _
\°<:\0\£&A$Jx\. XD SN
Date: D £ I//] / 94

Please send this application and accompanying documents to:

Robin Hanson

Petroleum Tank Release Compensation Board
MN Department of Commerce

133 E. Seventh Street

St. Paul, MN 55101

(612) - 297-4017

(page 5 of 5)




| DTTNER CONOCO TRUEK STOP
@ Hwys. 4 and 19 - Phone 507-426-7218 up Goonﬁ EA"

Fairfax, Minnesota 55332
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INC.
X %

ROLLIES SALES & SERVI
*xx INVOICE

-

Number : 14311 - Invoice Date: 04/11/90
Account: DITTMER Ol Page: 1

Slm # : JETT

Bill To: Ship To:

DITTMER OIL COMPANY
HIGHWAY #4 & #9

FAIRFAX, MN 55332

DITTMER OIL COMPANY
HIGHWAY #4 & #9

FAIRFAX, MN 55332

:Salee Ord |Shipping Instructions

Description iOrder Date!Cust PO #
CLEAN CONTAMINATION ! 04/11/90 ! IW/0 1656 !
i l&es8
Code Quantity UM Description Price Amoun
REINSTALL TANKS, REPIPE, CON-
SULTANT FEES, MILEAGE, TANK
RENTAL, HNU METER, SUBSISTANCE
L 133.00 HRS LABOR ' $34.00 $4,522.0(
RSSL LABOR
Cco 95.00 HR CONSULTANT FEES $48.00 $4,560.0¢(
M 790.00 EA MILEAGE ON AUTOMOBILE $0.30 $237.0(
M 960.00 EA MILEAGE ON 2-TON $0.55 $528.0(
M 240.00 EA MILEAGE ON 1-TON $0.50 $120.0¢
HNU 3.00 HNU METER USAGE $100.00 - $300.0¢
CO 1.00 GME CONSULTING FEES $10,258.88 $10,258.8¢
SO 1.00 FIRE &ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTING $4,050.00 $4,050.0C
FOR SOIL SAMPLE TESTING
L 2.00 SUBSISTANCE $40.00 $80.0C
FREIG 1.00 AIR FARE-DELIVER SOIL SAMPLES $388.98 $388.9¢
PAID BY DITTMER TO DIG OUT
TANKS AND CONTAMINATED SOIL.
HAUL CONTAMINATED SOIL & BACK-
FILL WITH CLEAN SAND-10,913.85
oNy
(Zﬂ/
Terms: Disc. ( O. OOO) $0.00
DUE UPON RECEIPT Subtotal $25,044.88
Tax (MINNESOT)- $0.00
Remit Payment to: Freight . : $3688.98
Less Deposit : $0.00
HWY 27 WEST ====ss=scrrss==—=
OSAKIS, MN 58360 Amount Due : $25,044.886



GME CONSULTANTS, INC.

CONSULTING ENGINEERS
14000 21st Ave. No./ Minneapolis, MN 55447
Phone (612 558-1859 / Fax (612) §59-0720

January 3, 1990

Rollie's Sales and Service
Highway 27 West
Osakis, Minnesota 56360

Attention: Mr. Tom Thomas _ GME Project No. 2373
. Tnvoice Na. 12-R89-50

Re: Partial invoice for on-site observation and consultation regarding
the removal of underground storage tanks (USTs) and contaminated
soils at Dittmer 0il in Fairfax, Minnesota through December 31,
1989

Services of Senior Hydrogeologist g
35.5 hours at $70.00/hour $2,485.00

Personnel Transportation Charges _
400 miles at $0.35/mile $ 140.00
Personnel Meals and Hotel (at cost) $ . 78.73
Photographic Film and Development (at cost) S 69.96

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE THIS INVOICE $2,773.69

TERMS: Net due upon receipt. . ,
Accounts over 30 days are subject to a finance
charge of 1.5% per month.
Please reference this invoice number with your remittance.

If you have any questions, please contact us. c

THANK YOU! . [/
MDM:dws | CZ?

GEOTECHNICAL e MATERIALS ¢ ENVIRONMENTAL SOILS _
WILLIAMC. KWASNY. PE.  THOMAS P VENEMA,PE.  KENNETH J. LaFOND,PE.  WILLIAM E. BLOEMENDAL, PE.

An Equal Opportunity Employer



GME CONSULTANTS, INC.

. CONSULTING ENGINEERS
’ 14000 21st Ave. No./ Minneapalis, MN 55447
April 3, 1990 Phone (612) 559-1853 / Fax (612) 559-0720

%

Rollie's Sales & Service
Highway 27 West
Osakis, Minnesota 56360

Attention: Mr. Tom Thomas GME Project No. 2373
Invoice No. 3-90-64

RE: Invoice for report preparation and supplemental laboratory
analyses for the Dittmer 0il project in Fairfax, Minnesota
through April 3, 1990 ‘ :

Q
Services of Senior Project Engineer
1.5 hours at $75.00/hour $ 112.50

Services of Senior Hydrogeologist
59 hours at $70.00/hour $ 4,130.00

Services of Draftsperson
43.5 hours at $30.00/hour $ 1,305.00

Services of Secretary
20 hours at $30.00/hour S 600.00
SUBTOTAL $ 6,147.50

LABORATORY ANALYSES :
FECL Supplemental Analyses
Subcontract (at cost) $ 1,080.00

Soil Tests to Determine Porosit
1 sample at $153.00/sample

$ 153,00
SUBTOTAL $ 1,233.00

MISCELL2 EXPENSES
Minnescta Geclogical Survey

Well Logs (at cost) | $ 20.36
Photo Reprints (at cost) S ___ 84.33
SUBTOTAL 8 __ 104,69

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE THIS INVOICE: | 8 _7.48%.19

TERMS: Net due upon receipt. _
Accounts over 30 days are subject to a finance charge
of 1.5% per month.
Please reference this invoice number with your remittance.
THANK YOU! . «

CONTACT PETROFUND! W

GEOTECHNICAL @ MATERIALS e ENVIRONMENTAL SOILS
WILLIAM C. KWASNY, PE.  THOMAS P VENEMA, PE.  KENNETH J. LaFOND, PE.  WILLIAM E. BLOEMENDAL, PE.

MDM:jek

An Equs! Opportunity Employer



/?' E:mronmental
Consuitants, Inc.

PROJECT:
PERIOD: OCT. 28 THRU NOV. 24,
TO: BOB DITTMER
DITTMER OIL COMPANY
P. 0. BOX 502
FAIRFAX MN

DELTA TAX ID.# 41-1561791

A s D > TS W O i TR s T D D Y S S D W W WD D S S RS TS WED WM WY W GE FED YR CEE G D Y D iy D VR W D e T WIS AN D RS WSS WD wup S SN M N VE N W i WD W S W W T D G e " — - - —

1989

AR

10-89-397.00 DITTMER OIL/FAIRFAX,

MN

INVOICE # 24141
DECEMBER 8. 198%

PROJECT:

PROFESSIONAL PERSONNEL

SENIOR PROFESSIONAL
DANIEL L. SANVILLE

PROJVECT MANAGEMENT

MARK S. LONGSON

PROJVECT MANAGEMENT

TELEPHONE TIME

PROJECT PROFESSIONAL II

BRIAN H. MCHUGH
TELEPHONE TIME

STAFF PROFESSIONAL 1
SCOTT A. WILLIAMS

F.W.-SAMPLING/DATA COL. 11/22/89

MEETING TIME
TRAVEL TIME

REPORT AND CORR. PREP

STAFF PROFESSIONAL I
BRADLEY A. BARQUEST

PROJECT MANAGEMENT

F.W.-SITE INVEST.

HOURS

I
11/07/897 .25
11/14/393; .25
117157897 .25
11/20/89 .25
11/22/89 .50
11/17/897 .25
11/22/89 .25

1
4,50
11721789 .75
11/22/89 3.75
11/24/89 .75

11/09/89%

11/20/8%9
11/21/89

11/707/89% 1.25

«73
.73

1.75

11/09/894 5.50

10-89-397.01 DITTMER OIL/FAIRFAX,

MN

RATE

75.00

73.00
75.00
73.00
73.00
75.00

70.00

60.00
60.00
60.00
60.00

93.00

33.00
33.00
93.00
95.00

P.O. Box 12579 e St. Paul, MN 55112-0579 e 612 636-2427
Practical Solutions tp Environmental Concerns

AMOUNT

18.75

18.75
18.75
18.75
37.50
18.73

17.50

270.00
45.00
225.00
45.00

68.73
41.235
41.23
96.235
302.50

e —— s

S A s Mt il
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l}» ' Deila
; / Enwironmental
Consuitants, Inc.
PAGE 2

PROJECT: 10-89-397.00 DITTMER OIL/FAIRFAX, MN INVOICE # 24141
DECEMBER 8., 1989

D e Y S S R TS W R . T Y Y G T G AP . D T W S w0 W S G G D G G T S D Gy W W S D G - " - A > = el G v G wm e R GNP W W D D G TG TN A B S N W W E =

MEETING TIME 11/08/89" .50 55.00 27.50
\ 11/10/897" .50 55.00 27.50
TELEPHONE TIME 11/10/8%7 .50 55.00 27.50
11/10/8977 .25 55.00 13.75
11/13/89% .75 55.00 41.25
11/13/8% .25 55.00 13.75
11/14/89% .50 55.00 27.50
11/15/89< .50 55.00 27.50
11720789 .75 55.00 41.25
11/22/89 .75 55.00 41.25
11/22/89 1.00 55.00 55.00
DATA EVALUATION 11/22/89 1.00 55.00 55.00
TRAVEL TIME 11/09/89° 4.75 55,00 2481.25
REPORT AND CORR. PREP 11/09/897 .25 55.00 13.75
11/20/89 .25 55.00 13.75
DRAFTING 11/10/8%< .75 55.00 41 .25
11/22/89 2.00 55.00 110.00
CLERICAL
MOLLY JURGENSEN )
CLERICAL 11/08/8% .25 25.00 6.25
TOTAL PERSONNEL 37.25 : 2,128.75

REIMBURSABLE & EQUIPMENT

EMPLOYEE VEHICLE MILEAGE
SCOTT A. WILLIAMS

11/21 203 MI/FAIRFAX 11/24/8% : 70.04
BRADLEY A. BARQUEST
11709 232 MI/FAIRFAX 11/10/8?;?’ ‘ 80.04

TOTAL EMPLOYEE VEHICLE MILEAGE | 150.08
OTHER PROJECT EXPENSE |

BRADLEY A. BARGUEST
11/09 PHOTO COPIES 11/10/8%% 2.30
TOTAL OTHER PROJECT EXPENSE ‘ 2.30
HAND AUGER
BRADLEY A. BARQUEST ,
1 HALF DAY 11/09/89%° @ 5.000 5.00
FAIRFAX '
TOTAL HAND AUGER | 5.00
FILM & PROCESSING
JUDY S.JOHNSON , |
1 ROLLS 11/15/8?Zf' @ 14.000 14.00

BAB/FILM

P.O. Box 12579 e St. Paul, MN 55112-0579 * 612 636-2427
Practical Solutions to Environmental Concerns




Della

Environmentai
Consuitants, Inc.
| PAGE
PROJECT: 10-89-397.00 DITTMER OIL/FAIRFAX, MN INVOICE # 24141
S DECEMBER 8. 1989
1 ROLLS 11/15/897" @ 14.000 14.00
BAB/FILM :
TOTAL FILM & PROCESSING 28.00
HNU PHOTO. METER
BRADLEY A. BARQUEST .
1 HALF DAY 117097897 @ 40.000 40.00
FAIRFAX |
TOTAL HNU PHOTO. METER 40.00
WATER LEVEL INDICATIOR
BRADLEY A. BARQUEST ,
1 HALF DAY 117097897 e 5.000 5.00
FAIRFAX
TOTAL WATER LEVEL INDICATIDR : 5.00
TOTAL REIMB. & EQUIP. 230.38
AMOUNT DUE THIS TASK 2,359.13
PROJECT: 10-89-397.02 DITTMER OIL/FAIRFAX, MN
PROFESSIONAL PERSONNEL HOURS RATE AMOUNT
STAFF PROFESSIONAL II
PHIL ANDERSON
MEETING TIME 11/10/89% .50 40.00 30.00
11/14/897% .25 60.00 15.00
TELEPHONE TIME 11/10/897 .25 60.00 15.00
TOTAL PERSONNEL 1.00 60.00
AMOUNT DUE THIS TASK 40.00
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE THIS INVOICE 2,419.13

APPROVED BY
CHARGES NOT AVAILABLE W

ILL BE SUBMITTED ON FUTURE INVOICES

for/

P.O. Box 12579 e St. Paul, MN 55112-0579 * 612 636-2427

Practical Solutions to Environmental Concerns

3



:ME CONSULTANTS, .C.

14000 = 21ST AVENUE NORTH
MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55447
PHONE (612) 559-1859/FAX 559-0720

INVOICE

August 13, 1990

Dittmer 0il Company
Highways 4 and 19
Fairfax, Minnesota 55332

Attention: Mr. Bob Dittmer GME Project No. 2372
Invoice No. 7-90-128

RE: Invoice for landspreading application assistancé, consultation
and MPCA liaison services for the Dittmer 0il Company project

in Fairfax, Minnesota (for services from April 3 through
August 12, 1990)

RERBONNEL

Services of Senior Hydrogeologist

19.5 hours at §75.00/hour $ 1,462.50

Services of Secretary/Draftsman |

6 hours at $30.00/hour §____1§QAQQ
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE THIS INVOICE: . 8..1,642.50

i

TERMS: Net due upon receipt.

Accounts over 30 days are subject to a finance charge
of 1.5% per month.

Please reference this invoice number with your remittance.

THANK YOU!
MDM:jek ' —_
cc: Mr. Bruce Store
v Rollie's Sales & Service
Highway 27 West

Osakis, Minnesota 56360



4*d QUOI‘O suviligers, inc. o
A 507- ~6-7218
R “ 200 SOUTH PARK :
T BAIRFAX, MN, 58333 z,. DITTNER OIL CO. 16831
\ 4 PH. 426-8208 | ' 332
“The Guys N -
Dennis A w:'hJ::?s ' & ST . 0T T W ] W | e
mm C' e .
ﬁ ;,_';‘, sizz  |Lenath RESCRITIRN coos| resT | emice amouwr
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O | éLnL-Aao
THANKYOU macaty Swtors|  //f VS
TERMS A HMANCE CHARGE BASED UPON A PERIGDIC RATE OF 1.5% OF THE UNPAID PREVIOUS BALANCE, WHICH S " Tax 7 97"
AN ANSUAL PERCENTAGE RATE OF 18%, WILL BE IMPOSED WHENEVER THERE 1S AN UNPAID BALANCE, UNLESS SUCH ,
BALANCE 15 PAID IN FULL BY 10TH OF THE FOLLOWING MONTH. TOTAL /,'éj'_gi




" ACCOUNT NUMBER

~ New Ulm, Mlnnesota 56073
Phone (507) 354-2925

DITTMER CONOCO TRUCK STOP

HWY 4 & 19
FAIRFAX, MN.

55332

A Service Charge of 1¥2% PER MONTH (18%' PER ANNUM)
will be added to all accounts over 30 days old. ,

TEL: 1-426-7218

SALES TAX HUMBER

DATE REFERENCE PR/TON| CHARGE TAX TOTAL CREDITS BALANCE
32/6/87 79.940 TON CA-5 6.75| 539.59 [32.37| 571.96 | 571.96
3/5/87 15.115 TON CA-5 6.75|102.02 | 6.12 | 108.14 { =-/¥¥,| 680.10

4/29/87 ON ACCOUNT | 680.10” -0-
11/17/89 54.690 TON BIN#8 SANI 3.00 | 164.07 1.9.84| 173.91 173.91
11/20/B9  36.690 TON BIN#8 SAND {3.00 | ,., o, |6.60 116.67 290.58-
11/21//89 15.130 TON BIN#8 SAND 3.00 | 45.39] 2.72 "48.11 338.69
) » ' | 434,15
:1/22/89 30.020 TON BIN#S8 SAND !3.00.| 90 06 |5 40| 05 46 .
11/27/89 133.710 TON BIN{#8 SAND | 3.00 | 401.13 [24.07 | 425.20 859,35
+1/30/89  14.870 TON BIN#8 SAND | 3.00 | 44.61 | 2.68| 47.29 .906.64

i
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PROPOSAL ‘

YARBZWX Fairfax, MN 55332 Dittmer Oil Company
PROPOSAL SUBMITTED TO
T STREET
DATE June 7, 1990 Fairfax, MN 55332

CITY, STATE AND ZIP CODE

We hereby submit specifications and estimates for:

Concrete Slab
24" x 70' x 6"
1/2" rods 4' on center crisscrossed

Includes labor, material and tax to pour above slab over underground
storage tanks.

We propose hereby to furnish material and labor — complete in accordance with above specifications, for the sum of:

Three thousand five hundred and NO/100 —-—momme DO“ars($3,500.00 J
Payment to be made as follows: . in full upon completion
All material is guaranteed to be as specified. All described work to be WENDINGER BUILDING & REMQDELING
completed in a workmanlike manner. Any alteration or deviation from

above specifications will be executed only upon a written change order By

and will become a part of this proposal. Owner to carry wind, fire and George Wgné'f?i’&ﬁisig"a"‘m
other necessary insurance. Our workers are fully covered by Workmen's NOTE: This proposal may be withdr by us if not accepted
Compensation Insurance. within day_s. {30 days unless otherwise noted.)

ACCEPTANCE OF PROPOSAL — the above prices, specifications and
conditions are hereby accepted. You are authorized to do the work as
specified. Payment will be made as outlined above.
Signature

DATE OF ACCEPTANCE: Signature

Owners



4-Sq& re Builders, Inc.
4 BOX T e 200 S. PARK ‘
FAIRFAX, MINNESOTA 55332

“The Guys
with the Buys"

"

U

L
C

“BITTMER O

FAIRFAX, MN £5332

11/23/89 BALANCE FUKWARUL 74.41 74.41
12/09/89 76831 125.24 199.65
12728789 PAYMENT 74.41 125.24
7q05
S ( /ﬁ/fo
f |
Iya ¥ | IQS“

¢ SEND REMITTANCE AND INQWIRIES TO. OUR ADURESS SHOWN ABOVE.

® THIS STATEMENT IS DUE AND PAYABLE ProoR TO THE NEXT CLOSING DATE. REMITTANCES RECEIVED AFTER THAT DATE WiLL BE DEDUCTED
FROM YOUR

ACCOUNT BALANCE ON THE NEXT MO TH'S STATEMENT

STATEMENT

- AIRFAX (507) 426-8206
® DENNIS ANDERSON e JOHN SOMMER

GLENCOE (612) 864-6183
® JOHN FOX ® DUANE SCHUETTE

ACCOUNT' NG
A2725

12730789

¢ TERMS OF SALE: ALL ACCOUNTS ARE DUE Of T4t 10TH OF Tri: MONTH FOLLOWING DATE ON INVOICE 1 .5 PER MONTH SERVICE CHARGE
WHICH IS AN ANNUAL RATE OF 184 - SO PLIE MON TH MINIMUM CHARGE WILL BE ASSESSED ON ALL PAST DUE ACCOUNTS. SHOULD THIS
RATE E!I_CEED THE MAXIMUM RATE THAT iS LAWF UL UNDER THE CINCUMSTANCES. THAT MAXIMUM RATE SHALL APPLY. ALL MATERIALS SOLD

. ACCOMPANYING STATEMENTS FOR ADDITIONAL IMPORTANT iINFORMATION.



’Iinnesota Pollution Ca'ltrol Agency
520 Lafayette Road, Saint Paul, Minnesota 55155 (e

\w Telephone (612) 296-6300 E—

August 21, 1990

STATE OF MINNESOTA
Mr. Bob Dittmer

Dittmer 0il Company: AUG23 1990
Highways 4 & 19 ”
Fairfax, Minnesota 55332 DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Dear Mr. Dittmer:

RE: Corrective Action Approval
Site: Dittmer 0il Company, Fairfax
Site ID#: LEAK00001940

The Minnesota Pollution Control Agency (MPCA) staff has received your report
dated March 28, 1990, outlining the corrective action taken in response to the
petroleum tank release(s) at the above-referenced site. Ve understand that the
following steps have been completed:

1. On October 19, 1989, a leaking pipe union was discovered at Dittmer
0il. Dittmer 0il personnel estimate that approximately 2300 gallons of
gasoline was lost. Some free product was pumped from the tank vault
immediately after discovery.

2. The impacted soils were excavated, three tanks were removed, then free
product was pumped out of the excavation (this was possible because the
backfill was sand, and the native soil is clay). Two of the tanks were
re-installed, and one tank was replaced. During excavation, petroleum
impacted soil from older releases was discovered. Because it was
possible to separate the nev release from the older releases, the new
release was addressed separately from the old releases.

3. Most of the impacted soil from the new release was removed. A total of
300 cubic yards was excavated and land applied on a farm belonging to
Tom Palmer located just to the north of Dittmer 0il.

, The following work remains to be completed:

1. The land applied soils shall be sampled quarterly until petroleum
concentrations reach 10 parts per million total petroleum hydrocarbons.

2. The older petroleum releases will be dealt with as a separate leaksite.

It appears, based on available information, that the work already performed,
along with completion of the work discussed above, will adequately address the
site. Ve therefore do not expect any additional cleanup enforcement action by
the MPCA will be necessary. However, if subsequently obtained information
indicates that the release has not been fully addressed the MPCA may require
additional work or changes in the ongoing work.

Regional Offices: Duluth « Brainerd « Detroit Lakes » Marshall « Rochester
Equal Opponunﬁv Empioyer - Printed on Recyeled Paper



DITTNER CONOCO TRUCK STOP
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STATEMENT

KUEMPER, Inc.

General Contractors e
Tom Kuemper . -620 E. Hwy. 212 .
o OFF: (612) 365-3260 . RES: (612) 365-3993

INACCOUNT WITH

= TTREE On E.
Ser s Sy L5

Kq—/pm I SE 332

Blrdlsland Mn 22& Z 19_z___

Sewer o Water » Drainage e+ Horizontat Boring
Bird Island, MN 55310
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L vk BELT ~ THAES
///1//f7 A roetS Tanks
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///Zz/f? 2HE Jig skt 6er Jier
PHOl Prrrins v Sond +
Scrriny ks
Sone Erir— Fris
s fer in Hans fHJecend Jpads
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Alter 30 days, all balances camy a finance charge of 1% percent per month
amounting to 16 percent per year.

Lj(o

o6




: R \, ! e
NCEER-ERERRRRRNR

HEIIhNn
Q [\ :
I LN Lty

: < — .

1§ B
: R ,

R ~ Prds

.,v.. /1 ./. . { > Y
wM , ,/A . ,,’ |

1 R

B

4-/(/"

o
<
o
(5]
& (3
2
<
(]
- |
w
a
<
=

STATEMENT

From




|
i

T Pt 08 .

I Moedl Qd#@‘ﬁ; vo







e
s
3
=3
=
]
offas
[7=)

el DATE /2 =20 17
SOLD TO _Qz.ﬁé@_— L4
ADDRESS
SALESMAN‘ZZA )g/'w"/ TERMS
CASH CHARGE C.0.D. PAID OUT RETD. MDSE, RECD. ON ACCT.
QUA‘.N. DESC#I PTION PRICE AMOUNT

/0//—‘ J&ﬂ )" Lvy=d  fow

If S 20| °*
=7
) A 03/{7‘ /
Y/ n I

ALL Claims and Returned Goods MUST Be Accompanied By This Bill
SIGNATURE

4-M0413

PITTSBURGH SALEOBDOOR ¢O., PITTSBURGH, M, 18508







- STATEMENT

Fairfax, MN 55332 November 30, 19 89

M Dittmer 0il Co.

Fairfax, MN 55332

In Account With

JEROME FAHEY TILING, INC.

Tiling & Ditching Contractor

Phones 426-7338 — 426-7709 Box 187 Fairfax, MN 55332
Tom or Eddie
| St Cut Cost St Cut Cost
| o : o)
N N
A g “ o
s g . 3
e &) & S
November 20,| 1989 November 294 1989
Dug test holps Dumped sand |around tank
Loaded & haulled away cemgnt Backhoe-1 mgn-3 hrs. 180.00
Backhoe~2 meh-7% hrs. 543.75
Truck-6% hrs 312.50
November 30 1989
November 21, 1989 Put gravel & sand in hole
| : : Backhoe-2 m¢n-4 hrs. 300.00
Dug out t ]
Backhoe-2 -8 hrs. 600.00 |December 7,{1989
Truck-8 hrs. 400.00 |Backhoe-1 hr. 45.00
November 22,| 1989
Put tanks in| hole TOTAL $3,711.25
Backhoe-10 hys. 450.00 :
2 men-8 hrs. » 240.00

17"

' Dumped sand fin hole
Backhoe-2 meh—6 hrs. 450.00

November 27, 1989 | \7}2 ya'

November 28,| 1989

Dug trench fpr pipes &
dumped sandL
~ Backhoe-1 mah-1% hrs. 90.00

Accounts not paid in full in 30 days are Bill is due within 30 days of
subject to a finance charge of 1.5% per job completion unless previous

RTal ok o fmmmis T N [ N R Ea LAY
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. - STATEMENT
B 4 4-Square Builders, Inc. ., zraxs07) 426-8206

BOX T 200 S. PARK o« DENNIS ANDERSON @ JOHN SOMMER

FAIRFAX, MINNESOTA 55332 GLENCOE (612) 864-6183
o JOHN FOX ® DUANE SCHUETTE

“The Guys
with the Buys”

.o SoIDTO
DITTMER OIL CO

‘ A2725 l

FAIRFAX, MN - 55332 711/23/89

- REFERENCE ] cHARges | . BALANCE -

h1/21/89 76344 o T  se.an

ACCUMULATED
| FINANCE ChARGe  BALANCE DUE

* SEND REMITTANCE AND INQUIRIES TO: OUR ADDRESS SHOWN ABOVE. .

¢ THIS STATEMENT IS DUE AND PAYABLE PRIOR TO THE NEXT CLOSING DATE. REMITTANCES RECEIVED AFTER THAT DATE WILL BE DEDUCTED

FROM YOUR ACCOUNT BALANCE ON THE NEXT MONTH'S STATEMENT.

¢ TERMS OF SALE: ALL ACCOUNTS ARE DUE ON THE 10TH OF THE MONTH FOLLOWING DATE ON INVOICE. 1%% PER MONTH SERVICE CHARGE

WHICH 1S AN ANNUAL. RATE OF 18% - 50¢ PER MONTH MINIMUM CHARGE WILL BE ASSESSED ON ALL PAST DUE SHOULD THIS

EXCEED THE MAXIMUM RATE THAT IS LAWFUL. UNDER THE CIRCUMSTANCES. THAT MAXIMUM RATE SHALL APPLY. ALL MATERIALS SOLD
. 2

0-30DAYS | 31-60DAYS | 61-90DAYS | OVER 90 DAYS

3% = Y]
BRSEdbE AND ACCOMPANYING STATEMENTS FOR ADDITIONAL IMPORTANT INFORMATION.
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